Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04 OMB No. 0651-0029 (exp. 06/30/52005) 04 -	19-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT (United States Patent and		
		ET		
4/7(6 103	222797	Docket No.: 7	62301-1450	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Ple		ginal documents or the new address	s(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(i	ies)	
1) Rajan Gupta 2) David Su	Name: Witness	s Systems, Inc.		
2) David Gu	Internal Address	_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠	₫No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	300 Colonial Center Parky	vav≘	
Execution Date(s): 1) 03/31/06; 2) 03/01/06 Assignment	City: Roswell State: GA Country: US Zi	FINANCE	FICE OF PUBLIC REM	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		ng filed together with a new a		
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent			
09/680,131				
Additional numbers	l attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		r of applications/patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: [1]	r of applications/patents		
M. Paul Qualey, Jr. Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	Authorized to Authorized to Service to Service to Service to Service S	CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40 o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit accorded (government interest not affe		
Phone Number: 770-933-9500 Fax Number: 770-951-0933 E-Mail Address: paul.qualey@tkhr.com	8. Payment Info			
s Bueeling and a substitution of the substitut	b. Deposit Acco Authorized L			
9. Signature:		n Alen 2006		
Signature: Signature		Date Date		
(es including cover sheet, atta	achments, and document:		
Name of the Person Signing			5	

Mail documents to be recorded (including Cover Sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to :

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0481

Docket No. 762301-1180 Page 1 of 4 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHIREAS, the following parties:

Name	<u>Address</u>		
Rajan Gupta	475 Wsterhaven Lane, Alpharetta, GA 30004		
David Su	396 Ann Neuvo Ave., Apt. 102, Sunnyvale, CA 94085		

tercinatter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Petent entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING RECORDERS FROM A CENTRAL POINT OF ADMINISTRATION

(8)	executed on even date herewith,	
[]	filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (US	PTO) on ,
	and assigned Scrial No. , and further described in U.S. Provisional application emitled USPTO on , and assigned Scrial No	, filed with the
	one of the first two checkboxes will be checked. The thire y if appropriate,	l cheekbox will be

WHEREAS, Witness Systems, Inc., having a place of business at 300 Colonial Center Parkway, Roswell, Ca 30076, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

RX TIME 03/02 '06 14:11

Page 2 of 4 (Patent Assignment)

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer into ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said Provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, without further nutherization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S., and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such numbers as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNUE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all nots which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNED or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

RX TIME 03/02 '06 14:11

Docket No. 762301-1180 Page 3 of 4 (Patent Assignment)

Rajan Gupta

Witness

RX TIME 03/23 '06 13:55

Docket No. 762301-1180 Page 4 of 4 (Patent Assignment)

David Su

Pate: 02/01/2006

Date: 9/01/2006

RX TIME 03/02 '06 14:11

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the below listed items are being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

on	04	lal	06	

Anne Antonoff

In Re Application of:

Gupta, et al.

Serial No.: 11/359,325

Filed: February 22, 2006

Group Art Unit: 2154

Examiner: TBA

Docket No. 762301-1180

For: Systems and Methods for Managing Recorders From A Central Point of Administration

The following is a list of documents enclosed:

RECORDED: 04/17/2006

Henoterle

Return Postcard Assignment Cover Sheet Executed Assignments of Rajan Gupta and David Su Check in the amount of \$40.00 for theAssignment Fee

Further, the Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 20-0778 for any additional fees required. The Commissioner is requested to credit any excess fee paid to Deposit Account No. 20-0778.

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0486